the members of the Company at their Annual General Meeting held on August 18, 2025 and pursuant 
to In-principle approval granted by BSE Limited vide letter dated December 15, 2025, the Board of 
Directors of the Company in its meeting held on today, has considered and approved the allotment of 
5,91,54,92,940 (Five Hundred Ninety One Crore Fifty Four Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
Forty) Equity Shares of face value of ₹1/- (Rupee One Only) each on preferential basis to persons 
belonging  to non-promoter category (‘Allottees’), towards conversion of outstanding unsecured loan 
into equity shares to the extent of Rs. 8,39,99,99,974.80/- (Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Crore 
Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Eighty Only) at an 
issue price of ₹1.42/- (Rupee One and Forty Two Paise Only) per Equity Share to the non-promoter 
category: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Allottees Category Number of Equity 
Shares issued 

1. Golkonda Aluminium 
Extrusions Limited

[...]

depository receipts 
(ADR/GDR), 
qualified institutions 
placement, 
preferential 
allotment etc.) 

Preferential allotment 

3.  Total number of 
securities proposed 
to be issued or the 
total amount for 
which the securities 
will be issued 
(approximately) 

5,91,54,92,940 (Five Hundred Ninety One Crore Fifty Four Lakh 
Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty) Equity Shares at an 
issue price of Rs. 1.42/- each (including a premium of Forty Two 
Paise each), on preferential basis towards conversion of 
outstanding unsecured loan into equity shares to the extent of 
₹8,39,99,99,974.80/- (Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Crore 
Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy 
Four and Paise Eighty Only). 

4.  Additional Information in case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the 
following additional details to the stock exchange(s):  

(i) Names of the 
Investors 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the 
Allottees 

Category Number of